

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Request for Legislative Action

File #: 24-523, Version: 0

REQUESTED MEETING DATE: Select Date

SPONSORS:

Choose Sponsor #1.

Choose Sponsor #2.

Choose Sponsor #3.

Choose Sponsor #4.

Choose Sponsor #5.

Choose Sponsor #6.

Choose Sponsor #7.

Choose Sponsor #8.

Choose Sponsor #9.

To be confirmed by County Counselor's Office:

Resolution No. 21846 Sponsor: Sean Smith Date: January 27, 2025

STAFF CONTACT: Keith Allen **PHONE:** 816-881-3465

EMAIL: keallen@jacksongov.org

DEPARTMENT: Finance/Purchasing

TITLE: Authorizing the Twelve (12) Month extension for the furnishing of Automotive Parts for use by Various County Departments to AutoZone of Memphis, TN under the terms and conditions of OMNIA Partners Contract No. R211201, an existing competitively bid contract.

SUMMARY: Various County Departments require a Term and Supply contract for the furnishing of Automotive Parts on an "as needed" basis. The Purchasing Department currently uses OMNIA Partners Contract No. R211201 which was awarded to AutoZone. Contract No. R211201 was made effective January 1, 2022, with the initial term ending on December 31, 2024. An extension to this contract was renewed through December 31, 2025. The following is a list of County Departments estimated annual usage for this contract: Parks + Rec - \$29,000 Public Works - \$20,000 Department of Corrections - \$5,000 Sheriff's Office - \$2,500 Facilities Management - \$500 Assessment - \$500 Medical Examiner - \$300 Estimated Annual Usage Total - \$57,800 Pursuant to Section 1030.4 of the Jackson County Code, the Director of Finance and Purchasing is requesting the authorization of a Twelve (12) Month extension for the furnishing of Automotive Parts for use by Various County

| File | #: | 24- | -523. | Vei | rsion: | 0 |
|------|----|-----|-------|-----|--------|---|
|------|----|-----|-------|-----|--------|---|

Departments to AutoZone of Memphis, TN under the terms and conditions of OMNIA Partners contract No. R211201, an existing competitively bid contract.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

| Amount | Fund | Department | Line-Item Detail |
|--------|------|------------|------------------|
| | | | |

YES 🗆

ACTION NEEDED: Choose an item.

ATTACHMENTS:

Click or tap here to enter text.